

**PEA RIDGE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #6 – JACQUELINE HEIGHTS TO WV ROUTE 2 SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2023 AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020 -1392**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, Ohio 45680 WV #053314		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV 26385 WV #044670		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1	LF	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
4a	850	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 88.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 82,450.00
4b	60	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,780.00
5a	3,650	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 85.00	\$ 310,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 266,450.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 295,650.00
5b	2,250	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 90.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 229,500.00
5c	1,050	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 95.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 129,150.00
5d	225	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00
6a	450	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,100.00
6b	40	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
7a	1,200	LF	10" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 107.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 162,000.00
7b	125	LF	10" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00
7c	150	LF	10" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
8a	2,350	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 110.00	\$ 258,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 246,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 282,000.00
8b	2,350	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 115.00	\$ 270,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 258,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 317,250.00
8c	800	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 116,800.00
8d	200	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00
9	3,450	LF	8" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 35.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 276,000.00
10	4,000	LF	8" CL-250 DIP Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 45.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360,000.00
11	5	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
12	8	EA	8" Forcemain Pressure In-line Cleanout	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
13	1,150	LF	4" DIP Customer Service Lateral	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,250.00
14	1,500	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Customer Service Lateral	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 76,500.00
15	525	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 400.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 275,625.00
16	50	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00
17	80	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 30,400.00
18	91	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 486,850.00
19	11	EA	48" Diameter Drop Manholes	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
20	150	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00
21	4	EA	10"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	50	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	7	EA	6"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
24	10	EA	10"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00
25	35	EA	8"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
26	3	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanouts	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	3	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanouts	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	125	EA	4" Gravity Service Line Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 131,250.00
29	7,000	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 66.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 406,000.00
30	6,600	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 70.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 646,800.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 996,600.00
31	1,200	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00
32	2,700	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 45,900.00
33	150	LF	Driveway Repair (Concrete)	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	250	LF	Driveway Repair (HMA)	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	400	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00
36	60	LF	Rip-Rap Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,380.00
37	4,100	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,375.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 4,170,810.00		\$ 4,201,500.00		\$ 5,791,935.00

THRASHER
1000 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311
(304) 343-7601
Fax: (304) 343-7604
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

